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ACADEMIC YEAR 2025 - 2026 
 

Autumn Term 2025 
 

SLG return 
 

Monday 18  August 

Induction days (new staff) 
 

Thursday 21 & Friday 22 August  

Teachers return - collaborative days (all 
staff) 
 

Monday 25 - Thursday 28  August 
(Full Days) 

New families orientation day  
(All Grade 6 students & new students 
K3-Grade 12) 
 

Friday 29 August  
(Half Day) 

Start of term 1 for K3-Grade 12 
 

Monday 1 September 

Start of term 1   
K2 & K1 Previous students + Group 1 
new students only 
 

Wednesday 3 September 
 

Start of term 1 
Group 2 K2 & K1 new students join 
 

Thursday 4 September 

Staff collaborative day (IST closed for 
students) 
 

Friday 17 October  

Half-term 
 

Saturday 18 October until Sunday 3 
November (inclusive)  
 

Public Holiday (IST closed for all 
students) 
 

Tuesday 11 November  

End of term 1 
 

Friday 19 December  (16h00 Primary 
/16h15 Secondary) 
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Spring Term 2026 

 

Start of term 2  
K0-Grade 12 
 

Monday 5 January  

Staff collaborative day (IST closed for 
students) 
 

Friday 20 February 

Half-term  
 

Saturday 21 February until Sunday 9 
March (inclusive) 
 

Public Holidays (IST closed for all 
students except for those sitting IGCSE 
or IBDP exams) 

Monday 6 April 

End of term 2 Friday 17 April (16h00 Primary /16h15 
Secondary) 
 

Spring Holiday Saturday 18 April until Sunday 3 May 
(inclusive) 

 
 
 

Summer Term 2026 
 
 

Start of term 3 
K0-Grade 12 

Monday 4 May 

End of term 3 
 

Thursday 2 July 16h00/16h15 

Staff collaborative day (IST closed for 
students) 
 

Friday 3 July 
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Public Holidays  
(IST closed for all students except for 
those sitting IGCSE or IBDP exams) 

Tuesday 11 November (Armistice) 
Friday 1 May (during school holiday) 
Friday 8 May  
Thursday 14 May (Ascension)  
Friday 15 May 
Monday 25 May (Pentecôte) 
 

 
Please note:  

●​ External examinations (IB, IGCSE etc.) may fall on a Public Holiday. There 
may be additional closures for staff training that will be communicated when 
known 

●​ All family holidays should take place during official school holidays. Parents 
should only take their children out of school in exceptional circumstances. 
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